

NCC-038161-19 Gilcroft Street, Skegby- Stoneyford Road DMMO application

Dear Requester,

Further to your request for information under the freedom of information act, Please see attached the details requested. The files are quite large and so will need the following password to open; July2019?

We trust this now resolves your enquiry, however should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)

<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email complaints@nottscc.gov.uk .

Kind Regards
Complaints and information team
County hall

Hi

Please can I request a copy of the application and evidence submitted to claim presence of public rights of way on land off Gilcroft Street, Skegby?

Should you need any further information please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards